

City of Milwaukee

City Hall 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, WI 53202

Meeting Agenda

COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

ALD. JOE DAVIS, SR., CHAIR
Ald. T. Anthony Zielinski, Vice-Chair
Ald. James Witkowiak, Ald. Willie Wade, Ald. Terry Witkowski
Staff Assistant, Terry MacDonald, 286-2233
Fax: (414) 286-3456, E-mail: tmacdo@milwaukee.gov

File Specialist, Charlotte Rodriguez, 286-8797, E-mail: crodri@milwaukee.gov

Monday,	October 20, 2008	9:00 AM	Room 301-B, City Hall
1.	080892	Appointment of Ossie Kendrix to serve as Eme Mayor.	erging Business Enterprise Manager by the
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
2.	<u>080756</u>	Reappointment of David Ferron to the Business Improvement District Board #35 (Kinnickinnic River) by the Mayor. (12th Aldermanic District)	
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
3.	<u>080757</u>	Reappointment of John Klement to the Business Improvement District Board #35 (Kinnickinnic River) by the Mayor.	
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
4.	<u>080758</u>	Reappointment of Christopher Svoboda to the Business Improvement District Board #35 (Kinnickinnic River) by the Mayor.	
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
5.	<u>080894</u>	Communication by Mr. Marc Levine, UWM - Center for Economic Development relating to his Research Update: "The Crisis Continues: Black Male Joblessness in Milwaukee 2007."	
		Sponsors: Ald. Davis	
	9:20 A.M.		
6.	080853	Resolution relative to entering into the 2009 Delivery Services Agreement between the City of Milwaukee, Milwaukee Public Library, and the Milwaukee County Federated Library System.	
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
7.	<u>070981</u>	Communication from the Frank P. Zeidler Publicelated to its 2007 and 2008 activities.	ic Service Award Selection Committee

THE CHAIR

Sponsors:

8.	080748	Communication transmitting the 2007-2008 annual report of the Frank P. Zeidler Public Service Award Selection Committee.	
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
9.	<u>080816</u>	Resolution relative to application, acceptance and funding of a State of Wisconsin, Department of Natural Resources, Brownfields Site Assessment Grant for assessment and removal of underground storage tanks and demolition on various brownfields throughout the City of Milwaukee.	
		<u>Sponsors:</u> Ald. Davis	
10.	<u>080615</u>	Substitute resolution creating Neighborhood Improvement District No. 1 (Brewery) and approving its Initial Operating Plan, in the 4th Aldermanic District.	
		<u>Sponsors:</u> Ald. Bauman	
11.	<u>080617</u>	Substitute resolution approving the 2009 Operating Plan and boundary expansion for Business Improvement District No. 21 (Milwaukee Downtown), in the 4th Aldermanic District.	
		<u>Sponsors:</u> Ald. Bauman	
12.	Substitute resolution approving Year 2009 Operating Plans for various Busine Improvement Districts located in the City of Milwaukee.		
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
	9:40 A.M.		
13.	<u>080861</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the submittal and acceptance for funding of the City of Milwaukee's 2009 consolidated community development entitlement funding for the American Dream Downpayment Initiative (ADDI) from the U. S. Department of Housing and Urban Development through the Community Development Grants Administration (CDGA).	
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
14.	080862	Substitute resolution authorizing the submittal, acceptance and funding of the City of Milwaukee's 2009 consolidated community development entitlement funding for Program Administration from the U. S. Department of Housing and Urban Development through the Community Development Grants Administration (CDGA). Sponsors: THE CHAIR	
45	000000		
15.	<u>080863</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the submittal, acceptance and funding of the City of Milwaukee's 2009 consolidated community development entitlement funding for Mandated/Essential Services from the U. S. Department of Housing and Urban Development through the Community Development Grants Administration (CDGA).	
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	

16. <u>080864</u>

Substitute resolution authorizing the submittal, acceptance and funding of the City of Milwaukee's 2009 consolidated community development entitlement funding for Housing Opportunities For Persons With AIDS (HOPWA) from the U. S. Department of Housing and Urban Development through the Community Development Grants Administration (CDGA).

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

17. 080865

Substitute resolution authorizing the submittal, acceptance and funding of the City of Milwaukee's 2009 consolidated community development entitlement funding for Neighborhood Strategic Planning Areas from the U. S. Department of Housing and Urban Development through the Community Development Grants Administration (CDGA).

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

18. <u>080866</u>

Resolution authorizing the submittal, acceptance and funding of the City of Milwaukee's 2009 consolidated community development entitlement funding for City Strategic Objectives from the U. S. Department of Housing and Urban Development through the Community Development Grants Administration.

<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR

This meeting will be webcast live at www.milwaukee.gov/channel25.

Members of the Common Council and its standing committees who are not members of this committee may attend this meeting to participate or to gather information. Notice is given that this meeting may constitute a meeting of the Common Council or any of its standing committees, although they will not take any formal action at this meeting.

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of persons with disabilities through sign language interpreters or auxiliary aids. For additional information or to request this service, contact the Council Services Division ADA Coordinator at 286-2998, (FAX)286-3456, (TDD)286-2025 or by writing to the Coordinator at Room 205, City Hall, 200 E. Wells Street, Milwaukee, WI 53202.

Limited parking for persons attending meetings in City Hall is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center on the southwest corner of East Kilbourn and North Water Street. Parking tickets must be validated in Room 205, (City Clerk's Office) or the first floor Information Booth in City Hall.

Persons engaged in lobbying as defined in s. 305-43-4 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances are required to register with the City Clerk's Office License Division. Registered lobbyists appearing before a Common Council committee are required to identify themselves as such. More information is available at www.milwaukee.gov/lobby.